# ECCK Breakfast Meeting with Korea Fair Trade Commission (KFTC) Chairperson HAN Ki Jeong

### **EVENT OUTLINE**

The European Chamber of Commerce in Korea (ECCK) would like to invite you to attend the ECCK Breakfast Meeting with Korea Fair Trade Commission (KFTC), Chairperson HAN Ki Jeong scheduled for Thursday, December 1, 2022, taking place at Namsan Room 1(2F), Grand Hyatt Seoul. KFTC Chairperson HAN Ki Jeong will share his valuable insights and views on Korean Fair Trade Policy Direction.

#### **EVENT DETAILS**

Date: Thursday, December 1, 2022 Time: 08:00 - 09:30 (Registration & Networking starts from 07:30) Venue: Namsan 1(2F), Grand Hyatt Seoul

Admission fee: Member - 85,000 KRW | Non Member - 115,000 KRW Agenda:

07:30 - 08:00 Registration and Networking

08:00 - 08:30 Breakfast

08:30 - 09:30 Welcoming Remarks by ECCK Chairperson

Keynote Speech by KFTC Chairperson

**Q&A** Session

\*The speech will be in Korean.

\*Simultaneous interpretation (Korean - English) will be provided during the whole session.

## **SPEAKER**



HAN Ki Jeong Chairperson KFTC

2022~Present	Chairperson, KFTC
2021~2022	Council member, Judicial Administration Advisory Council
2021~2022	Advisory member, Advisory Committee of the Constitutional Court
2021~2022	Chairman, Inspection Committee of the Ministry of Justice
2021~2022	Chairman, 2nd Financial Industry Competition Evaluation
	Committee, Financial Services Commission
2021~2022	Chairman, Korean Association of Law Schools
2020~2022	Dean, Seoul National University School of Law
2007~2022	Professor, Seoul National University School of Law
	(leave of absence)
2016~2019	President, Korea Insurance Research Institute
2000~2007	Assistant and Associate Professor, Ewha Womans University
1997~2000	Full time lecturer and Assistant Professor, Hallym University

199/~2000

## CLICK THIS RSVP LINK OR SCAN OR CODE TO REGISTER AND PAY!



If you have any relevant issues and questions, please present them by 6pm, November 21 to Mr Bo Sun Kim. (bosun.kim@ecck.or.kr)

- Kindly inform us of your attendance and cancellation by November 25, 2022.

- If you have any inquiry for the event, please contact ECCK Event Team. (event@ecck.or.kr, 02-6261-2719)